INSTRUCTIONS
AS3 SERIES
Current Operated Switch
Three Selectable Ranges
AS3 - NODC - FF - NL
CASE STYLE:
FF - Fixed Core, Front Terminals
SP - Split-Core

Range
<0.5A
Model Number KeySpecifications
Power Required None - self powered
Setpoint Ranges Fixed Core: 1-6, 6-40 & 40-175 A
Split Core: 1.5-6, 6-40, & 40-200A
Setpoint Adjust 4 Turn potentiometer
Isolation Voltage UL Listed to 1,270 VAC
Tested to 5,000 VAC
Frequency Range 6-100Hz
Output Switch Isolated Solid State Switch
AC Switch Rating    1.0A @ 240 VAC
   Off State Leakage    NOAC: NONE, NCAC: 2.5mA
High Amp AC Switch  10A @ 240 VAC, 15A @ 120 VAC
when mounted on 1ft2, 930cm2
metal surface.  Max. 3A in free air.
   Off State Leakage    NOAC: NONE, NCAC: 2.5mA
DC Switch Rating    0.15 Amp @ 30 VDC
   Off State Leakage    NODC: NONE, NCDC: 1.35mA
Case UL 94-V0 Flammability Rated
Environmental -58 to149 DegF (-50 to 65 DegC)
0-95% RH, Non Condensing
Listings UL and ULC Listed
CE Certified
Ranges & Maximum Amps
Switching Delay
Hysteresis
RANGE
SOLID CORE
1 - 6 A
6 - 40 A
40 -175 A
RANGE
JUMPER
NONE
MID
HIGH
RANGE
SPLIT- CORE
1.5 - 6 A
6 - 40 A
40 -200 A
MAX
1 SEC.
600 A
800 A
1200 A
MAX
6 SEC.
400 A
500 A
800 A
Quick “How To” Guide
500 Division Street, Campbell CA 95008
800-959-4014 or +1-408-871-7510 Phone
+1-408-871-7515 FAX
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com
Know Your Power
AS3-AC-DC-Inst. Rev 3,  08/02 P/N 39-100-0201
1. Run the wire you are monitoring
through aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use up to 14 AWG copper wires.
B. Make sure the load matches the output
shown on the sensors’ label (volts, amps,
AC/DC).
4. Adjust Setpoint
A. Chose correct range by positioning the
Range Jumper
B. Use the potentiometer to adjust the setpoint.
LOW
Range